



Date: 02/08/2018

Page 1 of 4

Ship To: City of San Diego Billing Contact for Delivery Address 4949 Eastgate Mall San Diego, CA 92121		PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLEN9192 TOPAZ WAYSAN DIEGO CA 92123TT		Billing Contact: Noraloyda Rivera Telephone: E-Mail:NMRIVERA@SANDIEGO.GOV		
Vendo	r: Howden Roots LLC 900 W Mount St Connersville IN 47331		Terms:	lays Due net <b>erms:</b>	SANDILGO.GOV	
			Buyer:	Janet Polite		
			-	<b>e:</b> 619-236-7017		
Vendor	ID: 10039886 Telephone:	E-Mail: Eleazar.Guillen@howden.com	E-Mail:	JPolite@sandieg	o.gov	
Line #	Item ID/Description Serv # Service Des	Del.Date Quant	ity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc UoM Conv Factor	Extended Price	
1	FY18 NCWRP - MAINTENANCE	06/30/2018 48	3,820 EA	1.00 EA	USD 48,820.00	
	FY18 NCWRP - One-time Service NCWRP - Ma blowers. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Replaces PO #4500093075	intenance of four Turbles				
****	Department Contact: James Massello (619)428- Item completely delivered	.7322.				
2	FY18 SBWRP - MAINTENANCE	06/30/2018 43	3,979 EA	1.00 EA	USD 43,979.00	
	FY18 SBWRP - One-time Service SBWRP - Mai blowers. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Replaces PO #4500093075	intenance of four Turbles				
	Department Contact: James Massello (619)428-	-7322				
	Insurance and business tax certificate to be updarequired.	ated as may be				
	DIR Project ID: 227927					
	WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDER	RS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015				
	By performing the services detailed in this purch is entering into a contract with the City. Contract or she is aware of the wage provisions described with such provisions before commencing service A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Dieg 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, rep work performed under this Contract is subject to laws. For construction work performed under this exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition work performed under this Contract cumulatively Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply w wage laws including, but not limited to, the requi This requirement is in addition to the requiremer pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections Contractor must determine which per diem rate i					
	classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate and pay the highest of the two rates to their emp applies to workers who are not subject to Prevai 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirement	or Living Wage Rate), bloyees. Living Wage iling Wage Rates.				
Notes: Th	he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Or	rder are available at http://sandiego.gov/purcha	asing/	SEE LAS	ST PAGE	
	IMPC	DRTANT!		FOR 1	<b>TOTAL</b>	
To ensur	re prompt payments, PO # must appear to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> addre	on all shipments and invoices; all invoice	es must be			





Date: 02/08/2018

Page 2 of 4

_ine #	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
		1861 of the California Labor Code, Contractor and it	s			
	subcontractors	shall ensure that all workers who perform work und	der this			
		aid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wag				
	,	the Director of the California Department of Industri				
	•	). This includes work performed during the design a				
		n phases of construction including, but not limited to land surveying work.	,			
		such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file a	t the			
		go's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department an				
	-	spection to any interested party on request. Copies				
		ate of per diem wages also may be found at				
		ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.htm. Contra	ctor and its			
		s shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem	1- 4-			
	•	nation at each job site and shall make them availab party upon request.				
	-	rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration date	es If			
	-	wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate				
		he expiration date, then the published rate of wage s				
		the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate				
	refers to a pre	determined wage rate to become effective upon exp	biration			
		d wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on				
		uch predetermined wage rate shall become effectiv				
		the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract i				
		ner as if it had been published in said publication. If				
		wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration itional predetermined wage rates, which expiration of				
		life of this Contract, each successive predetermin				
	•	I apply to this Contract on the date following the e				
	-	of the previous wage rate. If the last of such				
		wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, s	such			
		I apply to the balance of the Contract.				
		r Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall				
		alifornia Labor Code section 1775 in the event a wo				
		the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in whic	n			
		mployed. This shall be in addition to any other alties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 18	361			
		ords. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply				
		or Code section 1776, which generally requires keep				
	accurate payro	Il records, verifying and certifying payroll records, a	nd			
	making them a	vailable for inspection. Contractor shall require its				
		to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and it				
		shall submit weekly certified payroll records online				
	•	based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is re				
		subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the and its subcontractors shall also furnish the record				
		bor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commis				
		required in Labor Code section 1771.4.				
		. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with	h			
	California Lab	or Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concer	ning the			
		nd wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held				
		their compliance as well as the compliance of their				
		with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.				
		urs. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply				
		or Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but r estrict working hours on public works contracts to				
		estrict working nours on public works contracts to lay and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked	in			
		urs per day are compensated at not less than $1\frac{1}{2}$ til				
		ay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on desig				
		and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for ea				
	the worker wo	ks more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per we				
		lifornia Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.				
	•	ovisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include a				
		by of the following provisions in any contract they er				
		contractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 17 777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.	71.1,			
		Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance	e with			
		or Code section 3700 is required to secure the payr				
otes: Th	ne Terms and C	onditions of this Purchase Order are available	e at http://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/		
IMPORTANT!				SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		
	ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be ected to Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above				FOR	IUIAL
ensure	e prompt payr	nents, PO # must appear on all shipme	nts and invoices;	all invoices must be		





Date: 02/08/2018

Page 3 of 4

compensation of the provision of Section 3700 of the Calcinnic Laber Code which require every employer to be invested against account with the provision of Section 1710 of the source of the Contract of the source of the code, and the code, and the code of the Contract of the source of the code, and the code of the source of the Contract of the source of the code, and the code of the source of the Contract of the source of the code, and the code of the Contract of the code of the code, and the code of the Contract of the code of the code, and the code of the Contract of the code of the code of the code of the Contract of the code of the code of the code of the Contract of the code o	Line #	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price	
California Labor Code which require easy employer to be insured against independence with reportions of that code, ind ( will complex of the works) and ( will comple				tractor				
Bability for workering compensation or to undertake self-invariance of the work of this conceptions. Provide the invariance of the totak of the conceptions			•	l a gainat				
scorialne with the provisions of that action, and 1 will comply with such provide the best community of the performance of the work of the contract payments when payrall records are delinquient of deemed instabilities of the performance of the system of the compliance provide the performance of the performance of the system of the stabilities of the performance of the performance of the system stabilities of the performance of the performance of the system stabilities of the performance of the performance of the system stabilities of the performance of the performance of the performance stabilities of the performance of the performance of the performance stabilities of the performance of the performance of the performance stabilities of the performance of the performance of the performance stabilities of the performance of the performance of the performance stabilities of the performance of the performance of the performance stabilities of the performance of the performance of the performance stabilities of the performance of the performance of the performance stabilities of the performance of the performance of the performance of the performance of the performance of the				-				
provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contractions. Program. The City has its With a Georgianset in adequate by the City or other governmental entity, of it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that undersperimetiky have locarized. For questions or assistance, pressor contracts the City of Biologian Statu Operations in the program of the contracts or any Subcontractor Reginations Regulatements in adequate by the City or other governmental entity, of it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that undersperimetiky have courted. For questions or assistance, pressor contractor and Subcontractor Regulatements by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be letted in a do grader of the Labor Code actions currently registered and qualified to perform the twork provem to Section 1725. In accordance with Labor Code action 1725. If it is biances and Proteasions Code on the subcontractor is subcontractor registered ontractor two is not registered proteomical is swatch. T255. If it is biances and Proteasions Code on the subcontractor is subcontractor registered proteomical is swatch. T27.5. 211 he lime the contract is swatch. T27.5. 211 he lime the contract. T27.5.			•					
<ul> <li>B. Labor Complement Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in ApproxI accounts are definingent or deterned the solution of the solution of the Contract of the Information of the solution of the program and the solution of the Solution of the Contract of the Contract of the Solution of the Solution of the Solution of the Solution of the Contract of the Solution of the Solution of the solution of the Solution of Solution of Solution 1120.</li> <li>S. Contractor is and Solution of Solution of Solution of Solution of the Solution of Solution 1120.</li> <li>S. Contractor is and solution for Solution 1120.</li> <li>S. Solution of Solution of Solution 1120.</li> <li>S. Solution of Solution 1120.</li> <li>Solution 1120.</li></ul>								
Program authorized in Adjout 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payout leveroks are delinquent of deemed in addecasts by the City of after governmental entity, or it has been entity bit undersymmental entity. Been contracts for selections assistance, pipeuse contact the City of Ban Degret Equal Opportunity Contracting Degretment at B13-286-000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Requirements. This project is adjute to compliance monitoring and entity entity registered and capability of the Labor Code uselson 1771. 1(a), TBI is not a volution authorized to compliance monitoring and entity registered and capability of the Labor Code uselson 1771. 1(a), TBI is not a volution authorized by Section 1772. 1(a) TBI is not a volution authorized by Section 1772. 1(b) THI is a volution authorized by Section 1772. 1(c) TBI is not a volution authorized by Section 1772. 1(c) TBI is not a volution authorized by Section 1772. 1(c) TBI is not a volution authorized by Section 1772. 1(c) The Busines and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Phulic Contract Code, provided the contractor is neglected to perform pail: evolution 10164 or 20103.5 of the Dhulic Contract Code is a colution in the contract is avoid that any of the tallowing applic. 1(c) the subcontractor is neglected plate to bid opening. (c) whinin were thereafting a subcontractor in solution all hance code section 1771. 1(a) SHI is the subject to bid opening. (c) whinin were thereafting a subcontractor in solution all hance code section 1771. 1(b) shall be subject to bid opening. (c) whinin were thereafting a subcontractor in solution all hance code section 1771. 1(b) shall be subject to bid opening. (c) whinin were thereafting a bid opening, the requirements of action of Labor Code section 1771. 1(b) shall be subject to bid opening. (c) whinin were thereafting the bid hance of the more code section 1771. 1(c) SHI is a subcontractor is subcontractor of the subcontractor is subcontractors to bid opening. (c) whinin were thereaf								
confact payments when payoull records are definiquent of desimed matching by the City or other governmental ends, or it has been established dirt an investigation by the City or other governmental only that undersymmetry in our occurred. For equivations are assistance, the contractor and Subcontractor Regulations Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor and Subcontractor Regulations currently registrent is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor and Subcontractor Regulations currently registrent is authorized and Subcontractor Regulations currently registrent and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725. Is accontance with Labor Code section 1775. If is not a valuation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit tab that is authorized and subcontractor is subcontractor is Social of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit tab that is authorized in the chapter of the Albor Code with Social of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit tab that is authorized in subcontractor is subcontractor is Social of this section for an unregistered contractor to provide to provide during a bit proves and Podesistor Code or to socialized provide that a Contract for Social montors in specified pursuant to Labor Code section 1725. So in a subcontractor is optication shall not be governed is avardorized to provide during a bit proves and Podesistor Code or to socialized provide that a Contract for singlifier provide provide to subcontractor is subcontractor to submit and bit social to provide during a bit proves and provide the social the provide provide provide that a Contract for public work shall not be unsublicity. (Contractor is subcontractor to submit and bit social to provide that a Contract for public work shall not be unsublicity of Labor Code section 1725. So if Contractor is application in the heave for the public work contractive thand provide provide digistration in Them								
Inadequate by the City or other governmental endly, or It has been enabled that an investmental entity that underpartmental have occurred. For questions or assistance, please outside the City of Subcontractor registration Requirements. This project is contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid propeasi, subject to the requirements of the DIR is contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid propeasi, subject to the requirements of the DIR is contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid propeasi, subject to the requirements of the DIR is chapter of the shape of the the requirements of the DIR is chapter of the shape of the theorement by the DIR is chapter of the shape of the theorement by the DIR is chapter of the shape of the place is charter of the theorement is chapter of the shape of the place is charter of the theorement is chapter of the chapter of the place is charter of the theorement is chapter of the chapter of the place is charter of the place is chapter of the chapter of the place is charter of the p								
established date an investigation by the City or other governmental memory that undersymmetry they are courted. For equations or satisfame, please contact the Qity of Sur Diego S spuil Opportunity Contracting to contractor and Subject to the equirements of Section 110 of the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, builtsoid in a bid proposal, subject to the equirements of Section 110 of the Public Contract Code, or section 1773. (1), This not a volution of this section for a unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1723. If the Builtsoid in a bid proposal, subject to the equirements of Section 110 of the Public Contractor Code, or section 1773. (1), This not a volution of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1723. If the Builtsoid is authorized of the Section 1773. (1), This not a volution of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized powership in the Section 1773. (1), This not a volution of this section for an unregistered contractor transmit to Section 1725. Sin a response to a soloitation shall not be grounds for fling a bid protest of grounds for condition that in the Ground Section 1725. Sin a response to a soloitation shall not be grounds for fling a bid protest of grounds for condition that for a protein protein wolk were been specified in Labor Code section 1725. Sin (1) is subcontractor is a specified in Labor Code section 1725. Sin (2) the subcontractor is a specified in Labor Code section 1725. Sin (2) the subcontractor is a specified in Labor Code section 1725. Sin (2) the subcontractor is a specified in Labor Code section 1725. Sin (2) the subcontractor is a specified in Labor Code section 1725. Sin (2) the subcontractor is a specified in Labor Code section 1725. Sin (2) the subcontractor is a specified in Labor Code section 1725. Sin (2) the subcontractor is a specified in Labor Code section 1725. Sin (2) the subcontractor is a specified in Labor Code								
please contact the City of San Diegos's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 018-326-000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is adject to compliance monitoring and endocaments by the DFL A the Diego Contract Code area in the over contractor for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registrated and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5.1 In accordance with Labor Code section 177.1.1 (a). "[II is not a volation of this accordance with Labor Code section 177.1.1 (a). "[II is not a volation of this accordance with Labor Code section 177.5.5 in a accordance with Labor Code section 177.5.5 is a response to a solication set on uncertainting an abcortractor who is not registered outside to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is avarded." 9. Contractor is mouther that of provide the two of sociations and in the park of perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 of the time the contract of public contractor who is not registered outside to the provide that any of the opening (2) within work pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 of in a response to a solication, provide that and proved to friting a biodic to contract Code section 1725.5 of the isochronic topic biodic topic section 1725.5 of 10 he subcontractor is traplaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725.5 of this section 1725.5 of 10 he subcontractor is contractor is progetiene to the City. Contractor is contractor of proposal to the City. Contractor is contractor of avarded that all subcontractors to the biody. Contractor or unregistered contractor (is registered contractor topic sections that burned the or upon registered autochractory) is registered. Failure of the park of the response to City at the time of biodic contractors topic sect								
Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Orchitector and Sociatization Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor of subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to organize monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor of subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to be requirements of Section 119.4 of the bid find in this chapter of the Labor Code enciron 1711.1 (a). [1] Is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is subcontractor by Section 720.5 of the Business and Perfessions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.2 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor by Section 720.5 of the Business and Perfessions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.2 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is negleated by contractor 0725.5 in registration registration and contractor is negleated to 1725.5 in registration to the subcontractor is negleated and has paid the portal of registration the subcontractor is registrated and has paid the portal of registration to the registrated and has paid the portal of registration to the registrated and has paid the portal of registration to the subcontractor is registrated and has paid the portal of registration to uniawid, void, or ordebia solely to the GAV, Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to can an elimitation fully and the proporal with the registrated on the avarding body. Contractor, are negleated with the DIR incompliance with Labor Code section 1771.1 and 1725.5, and 2000 contractor is the public works and all listed subcontractors to the Cody at the time of bids or proposal due to repromessive automation of Labor Code section 1771.1 and 1725.5, and 2000 contractors to the Cody at the time of bids or proposal due to repromessive automation of Labor Code sections 1772.5 in registration negleated on the contract or any tim								
<ul> <li>Optimization and Subcontractor Regulated in Regulatements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and endpresentes by the DIR A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid propasal, subject to fine regulaments of Saction 4105 of the Regulated to perform the work prostant of Saction 4105 of the accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a). T[ill is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to solutin at bid authorizate by Saction 7023.1 of the business and Professions Code of by Saction 10164 or 201326 of the Public Contract Code section 1771.1(a). T[ill is not a violation of this section. To an unregistered contractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling ab ubcontractor in violation nall not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling ab profest or grounds for considering the bid non-response provided that any of the biolowing apply. (11) the subcontractor is enginemation free specified in Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subport to con- trapiset and pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 (1) the subcontractor is or considering the bid non-response provided that any of the biolowing apply. (11) the subcontractor is complexity of the subcontractor is or profession for a contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1177. (a) shall be subport to co- trapiset and pursuant to Labor Code section 1777.1 (a) shall be subport to co- trapiset and pursuant to Labor Code section 1777.1 (b) shall be subport to co- trapiset and the subcontractors uncomply with the requirements of section 1280°. Contractor or in subcontractors used on this public works contract with a bid or opporal quark dev or upon requirements of section 1280°. Contractor is subcontractors used on the subcontractors used on the cortic quark the subore opporation due to copporate quark dev or upon requirements</li></ul>				ting				
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DRA f in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or order into any contract for public work, and enfined in the clapter of the Laco Code units contract for public work, and enfined in the clapter of the Laco Code units contract for public work, and enfined in the clapter of the Laco Code units contract for public work, and enfined in the clapter of the Laco Code units contract for public work, and enfined in the clapter of the Laco Code units contract for public work sublic on tractor is registered porticing to the public Contract Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code or solicitation shall not be grounds for fling a bid protest or prounds for considering the bid nor responsive proving three Public Contract Code section 1725.5 of this secton 1725.5 in a subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 177.1 (b) shall be subject to a section 1725.5 of this section contractor, care subcontractor or subcontractor is section 1725.5 of this section. Section 1725.5 of this section contractor, care subcontractors is subcontractors to section the public work section 172.1 and 1725.5, market provide proof or registration for thereshese and all listed subcontractors to the Code section 177.1 and 1725.5, market provide proof or registration for thereshese and all listed subcontractors to the Code section 172.1 and 1725.5, market provide proof or registration for thereshe				project				
contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter rin any contract for public work, as defined in this object of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work prussant to Section 1725.5. In the distribution of Labor Code section 1725.5 and the labit contractor is registered to perform public work prussant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1.1 A contractor is neglistered contractor to bid opening (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcortactor is subcontractor is registered of the public contract Code, provided the contractor is subcontract in subcontractor is registered of the point of the specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced and has paid to perform prussant to Public Contract Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced and has paid is absorbarized in subcontractor is replaced and has paid is absorbarized in subcontractor is replaced and has paid is absorbarized in subcontractor is replaced by another registered of contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered and has paid is absorbarized in the bubic works and all issee subcontractor is replaced by another registered subcontractor is replaced of reporting to registered subcontractors used on this public work project are registered subcontractors used on this public work project are registered subcontractors to the subcontractors. The fall work and all issee subcontractors is not the subcontractor is registered subcontractors of the subcontractors of the subcontractor is registered contractor or megistered subcontractors, is registered contractor or megistered subcontractors will all subcontractors or the subcontractors of the subgestered. Full the to City contractor or megistered su								
Public Contract Code, or enter inn any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registred and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a). [Tij is not volution of this section for an unregistered contractor to solution to bit authorized by Section 2010.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contract is registered or parton public work and solution of the section for a non-registered contractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5. In section solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a subcontractor who is non-responsive provided that any of the following apply. (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-registeries provided that any of the following apply. (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any for the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. B 2.4. A Contract entered this with any Contractor or sub-contractor is replaced by another registered contractor or pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. B 2.4. A Contract entered this with any Contractor or sub-contractor is replaced by another registered contractor or pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4172.5. and Contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4172.5. and Contractor registered contractor is contractor is subcontractor is no- contractor is subcontractor is no- contractor of any public work shall be B 31 complexes with Labor Code sections 1171.1 and 1125.6, and Contractor registered contractor of any public work contract without 71.1, be the registered contractor of any public work contract without 71.1 and the Disk contract of the most current list of subcontractor. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractor. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractor (seqarides as th								
defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered         and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5.5. In         accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a); [15] is not a violation         of this section from ungistered contractor to submit a bid that is         authorized by Section 7025.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by         Section 10164 or 20130.5 of the Public Code section 1725.5 or a response to a         not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 is a response to a         solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a subcontractor is grounds         for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the         subcontractor is neglistered on tractactor to bid         opening, (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the         subcontractor is registered prior to bid         opening, (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the         subcontractor is registered prior to bid         opening, (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the         subcontractor is registered prior to bid         opening (1725.5 of the avoinfield that abordinactors to         or of blaber Code section 177.1(a) that bid bid bid bid Contractor         contractor is subcontractor to resubcontractor is         or of registration for that all subcontractors to         or of registration for themselves and all bid ropets oprogroup request.         1.3.								
and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In a subtracted vs Section 7024.0 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 v 20103.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered contractor. To subtoom the Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor Singuistered truth of the Section 1725.5 and the time the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is registered prior to bid operating (2) with newty-four hours after the bid operating, the subcontractor is registered contractor provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid operating (2) with newty-four hours after the bid operating, the subcontractor is registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1771. (1) shall be subject to c antification of Labor Code section 1725.5, or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor or subcontractor is violation of Labor Code section 1771. (1) shall be subject to c antification of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to c antification of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to c antification of Labor Code section 1771.1 (b) shall be subject to c antification of Labor Code section 1771.1 (c) shall be subject to c antification of Labor Code section 1771.1 (c) shall be subject to c antification 1775.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors used on this public works project are registered or youn request. 10. Skop Order. For Contractor of hall provide proof registration numbers, utilized on this contractor for the most current list of subcontractors or subject so the current list of subcontractors (sportBearted or or unegistering subcontractor (s) is registered. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (sportBearted or unegalistering antifermement.								
accordance with Labor Code section 177.1.1(a), [H] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit abid that is authorized by Section 7205.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 201053 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is negistered to partorm public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is aurented. <sup>3</sup> 9.1. A Contractor for increasonal period the parally registration for solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid portes or grounds for considering the bid non-response period the parally registration for specified nutration to Labor Code section 1725.5 or of 31 the subcontractor is replaced by another registrated and the penalty registration for specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or of 30 the subcontractor is replaced by another registrated and the penalty registration for specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or of 30 the subcontractor is replaced by another registrated contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that the or she has verified that all subcontractors to the portion was any class of the complance with Labor Code sections 1725.5 or tractor or a unegatistered with the DIR in complance with the unregistered Contractor or unegistered subcontractors) is registered. To contractor or use allow or the most current flat of subcontractors shell or drot shell or proposal and by or drot profile and the top subcontractors) is registered. The City may ask Contractor for the most current flat of subcontractors (shell code with the registered in violation numbers, utilized on this contract or with the rDIR registration numbers. The City shell withold final payme				eu				
of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bit that is         authorized by Section 7028.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by         Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the         contractor is negistered provident to Section 1725.5 or a response to a         solicitation shall not be gloridary Diffing a subcontractor who is         not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 or a response to a         solicitation shall not be subcontractor is registered prior to bid         operating (2) Within werty-four hours after the bid opering, the         subcontractor is registered and has paid. I be subcontractor is         specified In. Labor Code section 1725.5 or (1) shall be subcontractor is         specified In. Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) shall be subcontractor is         mode on Labor Code section 1721.1 (3) shall be subcontractor is         outs of Labor Code section 1721.5 or (1) shall be subcontractor is         outs of Labor Code section 1721.1 (3) shall be subcontractor is         outs of Labor Code section 1721.1 (3) shall be subcontractor is         outs of the code section 1721.1 (3) shall be subcontractor is         outs of the code section 1721.1 (3) shall be subcontractors to the City Contractor or its subcontractor is used on this public works project are registered formations used on this public works project are registered subcontractors to the City of the code section 1721.1 (3) shall be subcontractors to the City operation unubers in the bas wriffing that at a share the subcontractors in t				tion				
Section 1014 or 2013.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Eaction 1725.5 is the time the contract is awarded." 9.1. A Contractor's indiverse error in Issing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered provide the penalty registration free specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) he subcontractor is registered provided that any of the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the subcontractor is registered provided that any contractor are subplication to registered provide that a subcontractor is registered provided bare and/or public Contractor is registered provided that a subcontractor is registered provided bare and/or public Contractor is registered provided that a subcontractor is registered provided that a subcontractor is registered provided bare and/or public Contractor is contract. To public work shall not be unlawarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 or 1771.1 at 0125.5 or 1771.1 the Labor Code section 1772.5 or 0.1 may as contractor shall provide provid of registered on the contract or or subcontractor is a subcontractor or is subcontractor or as a public work subcontractor or is subcontractor or and public registered in the contract or public work for strated for the contract or or nurregistered of and any of the contractor or nurregistered on the contract or nurregistered on the contract or subcontractor is a subcontractor or insection and provide the terms and Contractor strated provide provide provide the dub dub and rup on the contract or nurregistered on the contract or nurregistered on the contract or nurregistered								
contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section         1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."         9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is on or egistered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 or 10 in subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) with twenty-four hours site replicated prior to bid subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee subcontractor is registered contractor pursuant to Public Contractor is registered contractor or subcontractor is registered contractor pursuant to Public Contractor is registered contractor or subcontractor is registered contractor pursuant to Public Contractor is considering the bid subcontractor is considering the bid subcontractor is considering the bid subcontractor is registered contractor pursuant to Public Contractor considering the bid subcontractor is considering the bid subcontractor is considered to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor consection 1725.5 of this section.         9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor is contract and an all subcontractors is contractor. This Section.         9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City. Contractor is contractor is contractor. This public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code section 1771.1 and 1725.5 or 1771.1 http://st.and/code//st.an								
1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."         9.1. A Contractor's inadvenent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be subcontractor is registered not build pack priority for boild opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has pald the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has pald the penalty registration referses a specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has pald the penalty registration referses a specified in Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that any Contractor resubcontractor is orgistered and has pald the requirements of section 1725.5; or (13) the tabicontractors used on this public works project are registered on unaviewith the requirements of section 1725.5; or (13) the Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1125.5; and Contractor shall provide provid frequentiated in the sequirements of section and public works contract without having been registered and has able subcontractors (14). The Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1125.5; or (17), the Labor Code section 1771.1 (b) shall be subcontractors for unegistered and has able contractor or unegistered contractor or unegistered contractor or unegistered and has able contractor (14). The Labor Code section 1775.5; or (17), the Labor Code section 1771.1 (b) shall provide the list within the registered subcontractor (15) or not.1, the Labor Code section 1771.1 (b) shall provide the list within the registered subcontractor (15) or not.1, the Labor Code s								
9.1.4 Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is         not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds         for considering the bid non-response provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration response to a solicitation shall not be ground for the ground set of the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration response to a solicitation shall not be subcontractor provised that account actor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725. So (or 3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registrator in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to a ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voldable solely tube to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725. So the subcontractor is contract shall provide provide provide provide provide that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIN in compliance with Labor Code section 1771.1 and 1725. So mit Contractor section to the public work contract without having been registered for more than a write the DIN in compliance with tabor Code section 1725. So the Contractor section on this public work contract without having been registered for the public work contractor or unregistered contractore una time to the source of the source of th			• • • •	٦				
not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for fling a bid porteest or grounds for foring the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered or to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered or to bid contractor pursuant to Public Contractor is registered or to bid contractor considering that a Contract for public work registered and has public to a conclusion of the subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 177.1(a) shall be subject to a ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 177.1.1(a) shall be subject to a conclusion of use or to any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 177.1.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor is a contract with the Equirements of registration number and listes autocontractors to the Chy. Contractor, or any subcontractors to any subcontractors to comply with the requirements of registration for themselves and all listes duotonarctors to the Chy at the time of bid or proposal to the Chy. Contractor or is ubcontractors to the Chy at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors to the term of the contractor or unceptstered Contractor or unceptstered Contractor or unceptstered Contractor or unceptstered in with a contract or the most current list of subcontractors.         11. List of all Subcontractors. The City arouges and y time during performance of this contract, and Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors. The City arouges and y time during performance of this contract, and contract, legardless of tiden, within ten (10) working days of the complete ind the during t				) is				
for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the         following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid         opening (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the         subcontractor is registered on has paid the penalty registration fee         specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is         replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract         Code section 4107.         9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is         unlawul, void, or voidable solely due to the fallure of the awarding         body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to requirements         of section 1725.5 of this section.         9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City. Contractor is         centrifying the the or bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor or is subcontractors to         the performance of any public work contract within thany been registered         in violation of Labor Code sections 172.5. or 177.1.1, the Labor         Commissioner shall issue and server as top order provide         prof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to         the city at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor within by been registered         in violation of Labor Code sections 172.5. or 177.1.1, the Labor         Commissioner shal			-					
following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid         opening: (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the         subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee         specified in Labor Code section 1725.5: or (3) the subcontractor is         replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract         Code section 107.         9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in         witation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c         ancellation, provided that a Contract to public work shall not be         unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding         body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements         of section 1725.5 of this section.         9.3. By submiting a bid or proposal tue City, Contractor sia         certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors to         the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor or 1725.5 or (3) ne subcontractor(s) engaging in the         performance of any public work sortract shout having been registered         in videlation of Labor Code section 3725.5 or (3) ne subcontractor (s) on ALL         public works with the unregistered dist to 210 on ALL         public works with the unregistered fields with their DIR         reformance of this contractar (regardless of ier), within </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>								
opening: (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the         specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is         replaced by another registered contractor (or subcontractor in         violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c         ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be         unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding         body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements         of section 1725.5 of 155 section.         8.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is         centration for 717.1 and 725.5, and Contractor full budontractors used on         this public works project are registered with the DR in compliance with         Labor Code section 1727.5 or 1771.1, the Labor         Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order is a         missioner shall issue and serve a stop order is a         missioner shall issue and serve a stop order is a         missioner shall issue and serve a stop order is a         missioner shall issue and serve a stop order is a         missioner shall issue and serve a stop order is a         missioner shall issue and serve a stop order is a         missioner shall issue and serve a stop order gaing with their         DIR registration numbers. The City may ask Contractor for the most         current list of subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor								
subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 177. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or violates solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9. 8, By submitting alb of proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DRI in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1771.1 the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered. Failure to observe a a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DR registration numbers. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to IMPORTANT! IMPORTANT!			· · ·					
specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pusuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be uniawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is centrifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code section 1725.5 or 1725.5 or 172.5 or 1725.5 or 172.5 or 172				ee				
9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771. 1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725. 5 of this section.         9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is centrifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.5 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all isted subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor rol subcontractors (s) engaging in the performance of any public works contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the contractor rol rungistered Subcontractors (segardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers. The City may ask Contract and the list within ten (10) working days of the City is request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, and you the list within ten working days of the City sequest. Additionally, Contractors and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/         IMPORTANT!								
9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in         violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to c         ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be         unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding         body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements         of section 1725.5 of this section.         9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is         certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on         this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with         Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide         prod of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to         the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the         performance of any public works until the unregistered dontractor for the unregistered Contractor or unregistered dontractor (per prohibing the use of         the unregistered. Failure to observe a stop order is a         misdemeanor.         1.1. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most         current list of subcontractors of unaptet list of all         subcontractors of this Outract, along with their DIR         registration numbers, uilized on this contract, along with their DIR         registr		replaced by an	other registered contractor pursuant to Public Cont	tract				
violation of Labor Code section 177.1 (a) shall be subject to c         ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be         unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding         body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements         of section 1725.5 of this section.         9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is         contribution of the section.         9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor sused on         this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with         Labor Code sections 177.1.1 and 1725.5, and Contractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors to         the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor or lis subcontractors to         the Did or proposal to the schemate without having been registered         in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 177.1. the Labor         Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of         the unregistered Contractor or unregistered         subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a         misdemeanor.         11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most         current list of subcontractors shall provide the list         w								
ancellation, provided that a Contract to public work shall not be unlawful, void, rovidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors. The City may ask Contract or for the most current list of subcontractor or unregistered and the unregistered contract at any inter during performance of this contract, and Contract at any line during performance of the City with a complete list of all subcontractors shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, ding with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to IMPORTANT! IMPORTANT!			-	in				
unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding         bdy, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements         of section 1725.5 of this section.         9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is         contribution of the or she has verified that all subcontractors used on         this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with         Labor Code sections 177.1.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide         proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to         the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Sup Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the         performance of any public work contract without having been registered         toilation of Labor Code sections 172.5.5 or 177.1.1, the Labor         Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of         the unregistered Contractor or unregistered         subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a         mixidemeanor.         11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contract or for the most         current list of subcontractors (shell provide the filt), within         the working days of the City sendless of tier), within         ten working days of the Complete list of all         subcontractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all         working								
body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City is request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to IMPORTANT! MERCENTENT: <b>IMPORTANT!</b>			-	a				
9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is         certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on         this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with         Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractors to all         proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to         the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors to be performance of any public work contract without having been registered         in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor         Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of         the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractors (s) on ALL         public works until the unregistered Contractor for the most         current list of subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most         current list of subcontractors religned on this contract at any time during         performance of this contract, and Contract at any time during         performance of this contract, and Contract, and Contractor shall provide the list         within ten (10) working days of the completion of the contract, and point (regardless of tier), within         ten working days of the completion of the contract, lengardless of lier), within         ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR         registration numbers. The City shall withhold final			-	-				
certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 177.1.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unegistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works with the unegistered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contract or or the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to         kotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/       SEEE LAST PAGGI FOR TOTAL								
this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with         Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide         proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to         the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the         performance of any public work contract without having been registered         in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor         Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of         the unregistered Contractor or unregistered         subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a         misdemeanor.         11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most         current list of subcontract, and Contract at any time during         performance of this contract, and Contract at any time during         performance of the completion of the contract, list of all         subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within         ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR         registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to         Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/         IMPORTANT!								
Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide         proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to         the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the         performance of any public work contract without having been registered         in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor         Commissioner shall listue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of         the unregistered Contractor or unregistered         subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a         misdemeanor.         11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most         current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their         DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during         performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list         within ten (10) working days of the City stra complete list of all         subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within         ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR         registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to         Robtes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/         IMPORTANT!								
proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to         the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.         10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the         performance of any public work contract without having been registered         in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor         Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of         the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL         public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered         subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order prohibiting the use of         the city of subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most         current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their         DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during         performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list         within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally,         Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all         subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within         ten working days of the corplexing of the contract, along with their DIR         registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to         Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/         IMPORTANT! </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>								
10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.         11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to         Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/       SEEE LASST PAGGI FOR TOTAL		proof of registr	ation for themselves and all listed subcontractors to					
performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.       Image: Commission of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor commission of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor commission unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.         11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to       SEEE LAST PAGEI FOR TOTAL								
in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL								
Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.       Image: Commissioner shall subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to         Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/       SEEE LASST PAGGI FOR TOTALL				SIEIEU				
the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL				ise of				
public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.         11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to         Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/         IMPORTANT!		the unregistere	d Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on A					
misdemeanor.       11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to         Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/       SEEE LAST PAGI         IMPORTANT!       FOR TOTAL		public works u	ntil the unregistered Contractor or unregistered					
11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to       SEEE LAST PAGE         Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/       SEEE LAST PAGE         IMPORTANT!       FOR TOTAL			s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a	l				
current list of subcontractors (regardiess of tier), along with their         DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during         performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list         within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally,         Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all         subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within         ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR         registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to         Iotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/         IMPORTANT!			ubcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the	most				
DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to       SEE LAST PAGI         Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/       SEE LAST PAGI         IMPORTANT!       FOR TOTAL				muət				
performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list         within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally,         Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all         subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within         ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR         registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to         Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/         IMPORTANT!				ing				
Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL		performance of	f this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list	-				
subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL								
ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL			, , ,					
registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL								
IMPORTANT!     SEE LAST PAGE       FOR TOTAL								
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	Notes: T	he Terms and C	onditions of this Purchase Order are availab	le at http://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/	SEE I A		
FORIOTAL								
o ensure prompt payments, PO # must_appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be		-				FOR	IUIAL	
	o ensur	e prompt pavr	nents, PO # must_appear on all shipme	ents and invoices:	all invoices must be			





Date: 02/08/2018

Page 4 of 4

Line #	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoN	Unit Price/Prc Uor Conv Factor	n Exte	ended Price
***	Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions i installation, alteration, demolition, or repair work done on projects \$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed 12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register with DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1). 12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the Cit San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with th directly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least thr years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section 1771.4). 12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Lab Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wag Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4220 through 22 LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other I unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires ear Contractor to fill out and file a living wage critication with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LW and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees require all of its subcontractor must complete the Living Wage Orr Application for Exemption. C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the I applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.	for of below: the de y of e DIR ee on of the or 2.4245. The benefits ch O wage SDMC o covered to o covered to gulations section rmination dinance				
3	FY18 MOD NCWRP-One time Service FY18 MOD PO#4500097606 NCWRP- One-time Service NCWRI Maintenance of four Turblex blowers. Inv#90161226 Department Contact: James Massello 619-428-7322 Item partially delivered	06/30/2018 P.	1,130.64 EA	1.00 EA	USD	1,130.64
4	FY18 MOD SBWRP-One time Service FY18 MOD PO#4500097606 SBWRP - One-time Service SBWRI Maintenance of four Turblex blowers. Inv#90161225 Department Contact: James Massello 619-428-7322 Item partially delivered	06/30/2018 P.	17,546.07 EA	1.00 EA	USD	17,546.07
Notes: Th	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availab	le at http://sandiego.	gov/purchasing/	Line Item Tota	\$	111,475.7 <sup>-</sup> 0.00